## Corrigenda

## Chiral Trifluoromethylated 2-Butenolides for the Construction of 6-Deoxy-6,6,6-trifluorosugars

## Takashi Yamazaki, Kenji Mizutani, Mitsunori Takeda and Tomoya Kitazume

J. Chem. Soc., Chem. Commun., 1992, 55.

The correct partial procedure in Scheme 1 is given below. The transformation method 'j' should read as 'x' and pyrrolidine in the explanation of the employed reagent in the caption should read as pyridine.



Since the enantiomeric series of compounds was mistakenly given in Scheme 2, the compound 4S,5S-7, for example, should be described as below and the name should be changed to 4R, 5R-7 (and so forth) not only in Scheme 2, but also in the text after the last paragraph on page 56. Finally, 'TBAF =' should be inserted before tetrabutylammonium fluoride in the caption for Scheme 2.



## Redox and Non-redox Reactivity of Dihydrogen Sulfide at a Triply Bonded Dimetal Core: Hydrido, Hydrosulfido and *gem*-Dithiolato Complexes of Dirhenium

Keng-Yu Shih, Phillip E. Fanwick and Richard A. Walton

J. Chem. Soc., Chem. Commun., 1992, 375.

The abstract of our communication contains typographical errors in the formulae of the *gem*-dithiolato complexes of dirhenium(II). The correct formulae should be cis-Re<sub>2</sub>( $\mu$ -S<sub>2</sub>CR'R")Cl<sub>2</sub>( $\mu$ -dppm)<sub>2</sub> and cis-Re<sub>2</sub>( $\mu$ -S<sub>2</sub>CHR")Cl<sub>2</sub>( $\mu$ -dppm)<sub>2</sub>.